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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

16

17

18

19

20

20

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A8SE
(S)

A18NW
(N)

A12NW
(W)

A18NE
(N)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

654

727

728

742

821

823

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
UXBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
20th January 1992
N1920029
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Wellington Road, UXBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Not Supplied
4th May 1997
THN11997032116
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Cowley Road, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Urban Runoff
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
30th March 1992
N1920183
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Raf Uxbridge
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
3rd October 1990
N1900556
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Fassnidge Park, UXBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Other
Not Supplied
4th November 1996
N1960571
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Cowley Road, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
6th February 1990
N1900055
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

506200
182400

505900
183800

505400
183200

506400
183800

505400
183495

505400
183500
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

21

21

21

22

23

24

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A8SE
(S)

A12SW
(W)

A18NW
(N)

833

837

838

854

861

900

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
9th October 1990
N1900565
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Rear Of Ferndale Crescent
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
6th March 1989
N1890117
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Behind Ferndale Crescent
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
9th March 1989
N1890131
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
WEST DRAYTON
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Chemicals - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
18th March 1992
N1920161
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Ferndale Crescent, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
24th May 1990
N1900265
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
High Street
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
27th November 1989
N1890612
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

505305
182895

505300
182900

505300
182895

506200
182200

505300
182800

506000
184000
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

25

26

26

26

26

26

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

936

951

953

954

956

957

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
19th September 1994
N1940319
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
15th April 1993
N1930146
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
UXBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
30th July 1992
N1920437
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Ferndale Crescent, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
26th March 1992
N1920172
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
3rd October 1994
N1940333
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Ferndale Crescent, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
5th January 1990
N1900004
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

505200
182900

505205
182805

505205
182800

505205
182795

505200
182805

505200
182800
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

26

27

28

29

30

31

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

A12SW
(W)

A19NW
(N)

A7NW
(W)

A23SW
(N)

A17NE
(NW)

A8NW
(S)

959

965

990

999

813

410

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Location:
Prosecution Text:

Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Costs:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Ferndale Crescent, UXBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
6th February 1990
N1900052
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Raf Uxbridge, UXBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Chemicals - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
22nd August 1995
N1950471
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Ferndale Crescent, COWLEY
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
26th January 1994
N1940033
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Outer Estuary
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Not Supplied
6th July 1996
SE960329
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

New Years Green Civic Centre Site, Harefield, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB9
Environment Times Volume 4 Issue 3, Flytipping outside the New Years 
Green Civic Centre site. He dumped waste, namely tree cuttings, outside the 
site when it was closed.
EPA90
23rd February 1998
Guilty
150
105
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Brunel University
Kingston Lane, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB8 3PH
Environment Agency, Thames Region
AT5798
30th January 1996
Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials 
(was RSA60 S1)
Registration under the Act of an open source which is also the subject of an 
authorisation  
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Automatically positioned to the address

505200
182795

506500
184000

505200
182695

506000
184100

505787
183847

506029
182654
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

31

31

31

31

31

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A13SE
(E)

A12NW
(W)

412

412

412

416

416

101

854

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Brunel University
Kingston Lane, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB8 3PH
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Bw6957
1st December 2003
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Minor variation to authorisation under RSA
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Automatically positioned to the address

Brunel University
Kingston Lane, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB8 3PH
Environment Agency, Thames Region
AT5810
30th January 1996
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Substantial variation to authorisation under RSA
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Automatically positioned to the address

Brunel University
Kingston Lane, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB8 3PH
Environment Agency, Thames Region
AC1938
31st March 1991
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Automatically positioned to the address

Brunel University
Kingston Lane, Uxbridge, Ub8 3ph
Environment Agency, Thames Region
BA8812
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Application has been determined by the EA
Located by supplier to within 10m

Brunel University
Kingston Lane, Uxbridge, Ub8 3ph
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Bz9871
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Application has been determined by the EA
Located by supplier to within 10m

Pinn
River Quality E
Cannon Bk - Frays
9.5

Flow less than 0.31 cumecs
River
2000

Frays
River Quality B
Colne - Pinn
7

Flow less than 2.5 cumecs
River
2000

506024
182654

506024
182654

506024
182654

506020
182650

506020
182650

506265
183026

505269
183169
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

32
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A13SE
(E)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SE
(SE)

A9SE
(SE)

113

1091

1091

1189

1189

2

2

2

2

2

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
16th October 2001
37091
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Crude Sewage

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
102
Borehole C At Hillingdon Hospital, Hillingdon
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pied Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
1st April 2005
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
101
Borehole C At Hillingdon Hospital, Hillingdon
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pied Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
4th May 2000
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
103
Hillingdon Hospital - Borehole
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pield Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
1st January 2010
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
102
Borehole A  At Hillingdon Hospital, Hillingdon
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pied Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
1st April 2005
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

506277
183022

506820
182180

506820
182180

506950
182160

506950
182160
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A9SE
(SE)

A4NE
(SE)

A4NE
(SE)

A4NE
(SE)

1189

1348

1348

1348

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
101
Borehole A  At Hillingdon Hospital, Hillingdon
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
1000
200000
Hillingdon Hospital, Pied Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
4th May 2000
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
103
Hillingdon Hospital- Borehole
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pield Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
1st January 2010
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
102
Borehole B At Hillingdon Hospital, Hillingdon
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pied Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
1st April 2005
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Hillingdon Hospital Nhs Trust
28/39/28/0513
101
Borehole B At Hillingdon Hospital, Hillingdon
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Hospitals: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing; (Small Garden)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Hillingdon Hospital, Pied Heath Rd, Hillingdon
01 January
31 December
4th May 2000
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

506950
182160

506910
181930

506910
181930

506910
181930
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A6NE
(W)

A6NW
(W)

A10SE
(SE)

A10SE
(SE)

1370

1661

1797

1813

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Cape Building Products Limited
28/39/28/0444
100
Borehole A & B At Iver Lane, Uxbridge
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: Process Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
1136
415959
Iver Lane, Uxbridge
01 January
31 December
17th May 1989
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Cape Building Products Limited
28/39/28/0444
100
Wet Gravel Pit At Iver Lane, Uxbridge
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: Process Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Iver Lane, Uxbridge
01 January
31 December
17th May 1989
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Blue Dragon (Hillingdon) Ltd
28/39/28/0008
100
Borehole At Whitelys Parade
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Industrial; Commercial And Public Services: Laundry Use
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
182
37668
Whitleys Parade
01 January
31 December
8th November 1965
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Blue Dragon (Hillingdon) Ltd
28/39/28/0008
101
Borehole At Whitelys Parade
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Industrial; Commercial And Public Services: Laundry Use
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Whitleys Parade
01 April
31 March
7th February 2014
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

504800
182700

504500
182700

507800
182300

507817
182299
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

33

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

A1NW
(SW)

A1SE
(SW)

A8NW
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(N)

1832

1942

416

0

0

2

2

2

4

4

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Mr M. L. Nunn
28/39/28/0496
Not Supplied
Huntsmoor Park Farm, IVER
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Fish Farming
Not Supplied
River/Stream Intake
46000
16836000
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Dr J P V Rigby
28/39/28/0495
100
River Colne At Huntsmoor Weir, Cowley, Middlesex
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Production Of Energy: Hydroelectric Power Generation
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
58752
21503232
Huntsmoor Weir, Cowley, Middlesex
01 January
31 December
1st April 1991
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Itri Ltd
ITRI LTD, KINGSTON LANE, KINGSTON LANE, UXBRIDGE, MIDDLESEX, 
UB8 3PH
Environment Agency, Thames Region
AT8355
24th October 1995
Permissions or amendments to discharge under the Water Industry Act 1991 
Processes which result in the discharge of Special Category effluents under 
The Trade Effluents (Prescribed Processes and Substances) Regulations
Application received by the EA but is not yet authorised
Located by supplier to within 100m

Unproductive Aquifer (may have productive aquifer beneath)

Unproductive

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, Unproductive Superficial Aquifer
Low
Mixed
300-550 mm/year
40-70%
<90%

<3m

Medium

Unproductive Aquifer (may have productive aquifer beneath)

Unproductive

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer
Low
Mixed
300-550 mm/year
40-70%
<90%

<3m

Medium

504700
181900

504870
181570

506020
182650

506140
183076

506148
183102
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

34

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A9NW
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

0

0

585

0

55

57

80

90

106

120

120

145

145

172

192

194

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Name:
Source:
Reference:
Type:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Unproductive Strata

Unproductive Strata

Not Supplied
Environment Agency, Head Office
Not Supplied
Zone II (Outer Protection Zone): Either 25% of the source area or a 400 day 
travel time whichever is greater.

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models and Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models and Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models and Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

None

506140
183076

506140
183076

506522
182590

506156
183068

506224
183050

506183
183000

506192
182978

506240
183000

506250
182988

506188
182936

506192
182937

506304
183002

506304
183002

506178
182882

506176
182862

506177
182860
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

35

36

37

38

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(S)

197

210

214

238

54

60

218

70

84

84

110

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

5

5

5

5

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Inland river
101.4
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
202.8
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
4.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
7.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

None

None

None

506162
182856

506176
182844

506176
182840

506122
182816

506224
183058

506168
182992

506140
182836

506185
182985

506234
183002

506234
183002

506179
182945
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

110

221

241

241

258

258

266

266

285

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
120.6
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
141.8
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
27.4
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
87.1
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
9.2
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
16.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
11.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
24.8
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
42.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

506179
182945

506147
182832

506408
183094

506408
183094

506420
183118

506420
183118

506426
183125

506426
183125

506440
183145
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A13NE
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A18SE
(NE)

285

316

324

325

362

368

399

399

474

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
204.4
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
32.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
1.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
89.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
5.5
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
521.6
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
119.1
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
209.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
149.3
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

506440
183145

506486
183056

506482
183141

506483
183141

506151
182691

506152
182685

506452
183343

506452
183343

506454
183454



Order Number: 291581783_1_1        Date: 22-Feb-2022 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 19 of 51

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A18SE
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A14NW
(NE)

A18SE
(NE)

A18SE
(NE)

A14NW
(NE)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A12NW
(W)

474

547

575

587

587

643

696

699

785

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
87.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
19.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
77.2
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
788.7
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
4.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
67.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
3.7
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
22.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
600.3
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

506454
183454

506540
183467

506659
183357

506448
183602

506448
183602

506736
183359

506802
183347

506805
183346

505357
183280
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A9SW
(SE)

789

791

830

834

882

888

888

890

907

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
22.3
Underground
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

Inland river
184.8
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

Inland river
3.9
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
233.0
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
244.9
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
2

Inland river
71.1
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

Inland river
34.9
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

Inland river
101.2
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
2

Inland river
33.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

505342
183226

505337
183204

506137
182223

506137
182219

505242
183006

505236
183032

505236
183032

505232
183067

506786
182392
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Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A12SW
(W)

A9SE
(SE)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

924

939

945

956

968

988

990

991

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Lake
27.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
11.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Lake
93.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
98.7
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

Inland river
211.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
73.0
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

Inland river
350.5
On ground surface
True
Fray's River
Thames
1

Inland river
95.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

506777
182360

506769
182334

506765
182323

505168
183010

506883
182401

505153
182865

505153
182855

505141
182918
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

A7SE
(SW)

A8SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

0

618

666

704

741

790

951

956

97

278

334

3

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

London Borough of Hillingdon
 - Has not been able to supply Landfill data

W
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

W
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

NW
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

NW
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

NW
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

SW
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

S
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1990

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1920

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1920

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1920

506140
183076

505515
183218

505474
183261

505543
183505

505572
183602

505488
183575

505628
182241

506242
182099

506187
182959

506137
182776

506144
182719
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Hazardous Substances

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

93

94

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

A8NW
(S)

A12NW
(W)

404

968

6

6

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:
Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:
Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Brunel University
Kingston Lane, Hillingdon, Ub8 3ph
London Borough of Hillingdon
532/App/2004/1029
Unknown at time of report

0
Not Supplied
Unknown at time of reportUnknown
Manually positioned to the address or location

British Gas Plc
North Thames, Uxbridge Holder Station, Uxbridge, Middlesex, Ub8 2qp
London Borough of Hillingdon
3114/Ah
Part C, Flammable Substance (Not in Parts A&B), Gas or gases flammable in 
air, when held as a gas, where amount held is >= 15tonnes
0
Not Supplied
Unknown at time of reportUnknown
Manually positioned to the address or location

506015
182664

505155
183157
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

95

96

97

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(S)

A12SE
(W)

A12NE
(NW)

A12NE
(W)

A17SE
(NW)

0

53

622

473

665

762

1

1

1

1

1

1

Description:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Thames Group

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
no data

<1.8 mg/kg

no data

100 - 200 mg/kg
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
no data

<1.8 mg/kg

no data

200 - 300 mg/kg
no data

Chiltern View Brickfield
Uxbridge Moor, Uxbridge, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19784
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Chiltern View Gravel Pit
Uxbridge Moor, Uxbridge, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19785
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Wolstonian
Lynch Hill Gravel Member (River Thames Gravel)
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cowley Road Gravel Pits
Uxbridge Moor, Uxbridge, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19786
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Wolstonian
Lynch Hill Gravel Member (River Thames Gravel)
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

506140
183076

506140
183000

505500
183076

505680
183274

505475
183260

505500
183545
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

98

99

100

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A17SE
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A8SE
(S)

A13NE
(N)

A12NE
(W)

775

843

963

172

359

1

1

1

1

1

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Cowley Road Gravel Pits
Uxbridge, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
79042
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Wolstonian
Lynch Hill Gravel Member (River Thames Gravel)
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cowley Road Gravel Pits
Uxbridge, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
79041
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Wolstonian
Lynch Hill Gravel Member (River Thames Gravel)
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Pield Heath Gravel Pit
Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
79044
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Langley Silt Member
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506202, 183264
Topsoil
London
15.20 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

68.40 mg/kg

280.70 mg/kg

27.40 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
505776, 183199
Topsoil
London
14.60 mg/kg

3.50 mg/kg

91.30 mg/kg

182.60 mg/kg

32.90 mg/kg

505554
183632

505449
183613

506264
182095

506202
183264

505776
183199
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A8NE
(S)

A7NE
(SW)

A9NW
(SE)

A18SE
(N)

A14NW
(E)

376

498

580

616

637

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506200, 182679
Topsoil
London
10.80 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

52.00 mg/kg

81.30 mg/kg

12.50 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
505801, 182674
Topsoil
London
18.30 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

62.80 mg/kg

209.70 mg/kg

24.40 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506614, 182684
Topsoil
London
15.20 mg/kg

0.70 mg/kg

59.60 mg/kg

162.10 mg/kg

21.60 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506337, 183689
Topsoil
London
17.60 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

81.70 mg/kg

234.40 mg/kg

35.10 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506791, 183194
Topsoil
London
9.90 mg/kg

0.80 mg/kg

50.60 mg/kg

135.40 mg/kg

15.30 mg/kg

506200
182679

505801
182674

506614
182684

506337
183689

506791
183194
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A17SE
(NW)

A8SE
(S)

A12NW
(W)

A19NW
(NE)

A7SE
(SW)

742

786

909

925

950

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
505722, 183731
Topsoil
London
18.40 mg/kg

2.30 mg/kg

96.90 mg/kg

90.60 mg/kg

31.50 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506223, 182269
Topsoil
London
16.10 mg/kg

1.70 mg/kg

81.00 mg/kg

3887.10 mg/kg

63.70 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
505222, 183236
Topsoil
London
17.60 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

65.10 mg/kg

193.80 mg/kg

28.90 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506699, 183837
Topsoil
London
13.90 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

49.60 mg/kg

230.10 mg/kg

19.60 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
505623, 182246
Topsoil
London
13.20 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

72.70 mg/kg

150.00 mg/kg

27.20 mg/kg

505722
183731

506223
182269

505222
183236

506699
183837

505623
182246
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

A12SW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(NE)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SW
(SW)

960

0

0

0

43

0

43

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Sample Area:
Count Id:
Arsenic Minimum 
Concentration:
Arsenic Average 
Concentration:
Arsenic Maximum 
Concentration:
Cadmium Minimum 
Concentration:
Cadmium Average 
Concentration:
Cadmium Maximum 
Concentration:
Chromium Minimum 
Concentration:
Chromium Average 
Concentration:
Chromium Maximum
Concentration:
Lead Minimum 
Concentration:
Lead Average 
Concentration:
Lead Maximum 
Concentration:
Nickel Minimum 
Concentration:
Nickel Average 
Concentration:
Nickel Maximum 
Concentration:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
505210, 182757
Topsoil
London
16.70 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

69.00 mg/kg

122.70 mg/kg

29.80 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
7209
1.00 mg/kg

17.00 mg/kg

161.00 mg/kg

0.10 mg/kg

0.90 mg/kg

165.20 mg/kg

13.00 mg/kg

79.00 mg/kg

2094.00 mg/kg

11.00 mg/kg

280.00 mg/kg

10000.00 mg/kg

2.00 mg/kg

28.00 mg/kg

506.00 mg/kg

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

No Hazard

505210
182757

506140
183076

506141
183077

506140
183076

506196
183022

506140
183076

506196
183022

506140
183076
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(N)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

0

0

0

43

0

133

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are 
estimated to be at or above the Action Level).
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

506140
183076

506140
183076

506148
183102

506196
183022

506140
183076

506016
182974

506140
183076

506140
183076
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

101

102

103

104

104

104

105

106

107

108

108

109

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(NW)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A8NW
(S)

62

152

162

281

284

287

289

351

373

377

377

412

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Timesavers Cleaning Services
1139 The Greenway, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2PR
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Wash Vac Services & Repairs
19, Hillingdon Road, Uxbridge, UB10 0AD
Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Amazing Cleaning Hillingdon
105, Dawes Road, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 0RR
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Active Cleaning Contractors Ltd
Orchard House,Orchard Waye, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2BP
Commercial Cleaning Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Active Cleaning
Orchard Waye Villas,Orchard Waye, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2BP
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Active Cleaning Contractors Ltd
Orchard Waye Villas,Orchard Waye, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2BP
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Liban Engineering Ltd
50, CHURCHILL ROAD, UXBRIDGE, UB10 0FL
Engineers - General
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Leadlight Services
15, Orchard Waye, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2BN
Leaded Lights & Windows
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Sharpe Carriages
13, Cleveland Road, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2DW
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Imprint
1a, Villier Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2PU
Screen Process Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Prior Engineering
A, 1, Villier Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2PU
Engineers - General
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cascade Scientific Ltd
Kingston Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3PH
Chemical Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

506078
183148

506031
183227

506292
183162

505934
183313

505924
183308

505918
183306

506201
183388

505824
183289

505768
182942

505750
183003

505750
183003

506024
182654
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